
 
 

SKILLS STRATEGY EQUIPMENT ENHANCEMENT FUND 
APPROVED PROJECT LIST 

 

School 

Division 

School Program Approved 

Amount 

Beautiful 

Plains 

Neepawa Area Collegiate Institute Metalwork 

Technology 

$49,244.67 

Border 

Land 

Roseau Valley School Automotive 

Technology 

$42,351.71 

Brandon  Crocus Plains Regional Secondary 

School 

Graphic Design $45,475.18 

Division 

scolaire 

franco-

manitobaine 

École/Collège régional Gabrielle-

Roy 

Travail des 

métaux 

$42,748.46 

Frontier Frontier Collegiate 

 

Carpentry 

 

$11,996.50 

 

Frontier Frontier Collegiate Woodwork 

Technology 

 

$41,543.95 

Garden 

Valley 

Garden Valley Collegiate Heavy Duty 

Equipment 

Technology 

$33,724.64 

Hanover Steinbach Regional Secondary 

School 

Welding 

Technology 

$68,599.86 

Lord Selkirk Lord Selkirk Regional 

Comprehensive Secondary High 

School 

Hairstyling $53,074.57 

Louis Riel Louis Riel Arts and Technology 

Centre 

Networking and 

Cyber Security 

$12,130.38 

Mountain 

View 

Dauphin Regional Comprehensive 

Secondary School 

Automotive 

Technology 

$75,392.29 

Mountain 

View 

Winnipegosis Collegiate Institute Manufacturing 

Technology 

 

$31,546.73 

Mystery 

Lake 

R.D. Parker Collegiate Heavy Duty 

Equipment 

Technology 

$18,477.84 

Park West Major Pratt School Metalwork 

Technology 

$26,172.61 

 

…2/

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

 

 



- 2 - 

 

Pembina 

Trails 

École Oak Park High School  Woodwork 

Technology  

$71,617.36 

Portage la 

Prairie 

Portage Collegiate Institute Automotive 

Technology 

$29,123.88 

Prairie 

Rose 

St. Paul's Collegiate Woodwork 

Technology 

$7,632.54 

Prairie Spirit Pilot Mound Collegiate Institute Woodwork 

Technology  

$90,317.02 

Red River 

Valley 

Morris School Collision Repair 

and Refinishing 

Technology 

$12,193.69 

River East 

Transcona  

Kildonan East Collegiate Automotive 

Technology 

$70,383.49 

River East 

Transcona  

Murdoch MacKay Collegiate Welding 

Technology 

$125,038.02 

Seine River Collège St. Norbert Collegiate Woodwork/ 

Construction 

Technology 

$13,112.87 

Seven Oaks MET Centre for Arts & Technology  Applied 

Technology 

$25,669.70 

 

Seven Oaks West Kildonan Collegiate  Applied 

Technology 

$43,604.69 

Sunrise Springfield Middle School Metalwork 

Technology 

$50,163.22 

Swan 

Valley 

Swan Valley Regional Secondary 

School 

Welding 

Technology 

$25,981.90 

Turtle River Glenella School 

 

Automotive 

Technology 

$8,896.19 

 

Turtle River Ste. Rose School Design Drafting $65,869.04 

Western Morden Collegiate Institute Welding 

Technology 

$33,261.73 

Whiteshell Pinawa Secondary School Woodwork 

Technology  

$9,662.14 

Winnipeg Churchill High School 

 

Graphic 

Communications 

Technology 

$32,563.05 

 

Winnipeg R.B. Russell Vocational School 

 

Culinary Arts 

 

$37,387.15 

 

 

 

…3/ 



- 3 - 

 

Winnipeg Technical Vocational High School Culinary Arts 

 

$20,879.40 

 

Winnipeg Technical Vocational High School Esthetics-Nail 

Technology 

 

$20,776.17 

 

Winnipeg Sisler High School Motion Picture 

Arts 

$117,596.09 

TOTAL APPROVED AMOUNT $1,464,208.73 

 

 

 

 


